

# **Team Imer PAC Donor Prospectus**

#### Introduction

Welcome to Team Imer PAC! We are dedicated to promoting specific causes, candidates, or issues that align with the America First movement and President Donald J. Trump. Your support is crucial in helping us drive change and influence policy that affects our communities.

## **Our Mission**

At Team Imer PAC, our mission is to Recruit, Elect, Advocate for, and promote America First Conservative Voices in the Republican Party, Register Voters, Partner with national organizations to increase impact, Holding events to get out the vote, Increase Gen Z Activism and Involvement, Promoting the growth of the Republican Party, Fight establishment Super PACs, President Trump's Legacy, Flip battleground districts RED, Educate the electorate, and advocate for Policy to End Human Trafficking. We believe in the America First Movement, and we strive to be a leading voice in the Republican Political world.

# Why Support Us?

- 1. **Impactful Advocacy:** Your contribution enables us to support candidates and initiatives that share our values and are committed to making a difference.
  - 2. **Community Engagement:** We actively engage with local communities, registering voters, and working to get out the vote, ensuring that the voices of conservative voters are heard and represented.
- 3. **Strategic Investments:** Our team strategically allocates resources to maximize impact, ensuring every dollar counts toward meaningful change and the best chance for a candidate or campaign to win

## **Funding Priorities**

- Candidate Support: Contributions directly support candidates who align with our values and mission.
- **Public Awareness Campaigns:** We invest in campaigns that educate and mobilize the grassroots on critical issues.
- **Grassroots Mobilization:** Your support helps us engage volunteers and activists in our communities to drive turnout and advocacy efforts across the generational gap.



## **Donor Benefits**

- **Recognition:** Donors will receive recognition on our donor website and at events.
- Exclusive Updates: Stay informed with regular updates about our activities, successes, and upcoming initiatives that are not available to the public.
- **Networking Opportunities:** Join a community of like-minded supporters and engage in events that connect you with key stakeholders in the conservative movement.
  - Exclusive Pin: Donors contributing \$1,000 or more will receive a special Team Imer PAC lapel pin (Pictured below)



• **Board Positions:** Five board positions will be available upon the launch of the PAC; see requirements for details. Board Members will receive exclusive access to events sponsored or attended by the Team Imer PAC and will have a vote in what candidates, issues, or outreach events the PAC participates in. On top of the Team Imer PAC Lapel pin, you will also receive a custom Team Imer PAC softshell jacket with your name embroidered on it. (Pictured below)



(720) 806-0209 contact@teamimer.com



# Ways to Contribute

- **One-Time Donations:** Contributions of any amount are welcome and greatly appreciated.
- **Founding Donations:** A donation greater than \$1,000 is a founding donation. Founding donors will receive a unique Team Imer PAC lapel pin and be featured on our website as a Founding Donor.
- **Fundraising Events:** Host a fundraiser in your social circle benefiting the Team Imer PAC.
- Founding Partner/Board Member: To become a founding partner and be granted a seat on the board, you must personally contribute \$5,000 yearly to the Team Imer PAC and raise an additional \$15,000 annually. <u>To become a founding partner, please email SLE@teamimer.com & WDI@teamimer.com.</u>

## Contributions can be made at:

https://secure.winred.com/team-imer-pac/donate

or mailed to Team Imer, 16606 W 9th Ave Golden, CO 80401

#### Conclusion

Together, we can make a significant impact on the issues that matter most to our community. Your support is vital to our success, and we invite you to join us in this important work. For more information on how to donate or get involved, please contact us at [contact information].

Thank you for considering a contribution to Team Imer PAC!

**Laurel Imer** 

Chair, Team Imer PAC

Weston D. Imer

Co-Chair, Team Imer PAC

Paid for by Team Imer PAC, not authorized by any candidate or candidates committee.

www.TeamImer.com